

## City of Alexandria

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	DSL	JP12-015	Name:	2805, 2807, 2807-A & 2809	King Street	
Туре:		d Use and Development nning Commission Items)	Status:	New Business		
File created:		4/2014	In control:	Planning Commission		
On agenda:	2/3/2	2015	Final action:			
Title:	<ul> <li>Rezoning #2014-0009</li> <li>Development Special Use Permit #2012-0015</li> <li>2805, 2807, 2807A and 2809 King Street - Alexandria Memory Care</li> <li>Public hearing and consideration of requests for: (A) An amendment to the official zoning map to change the zone from R-8 to RB with proffers; and (B) A development special use permit and site plan, with modifications, to construct and operate a nursing home building; zoned R-8/Residential Single-Family.</li> <li>Applicant: 2811 King Street LLC represented by M. Catharine Puskar, attorney</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Development SUP, Rezoning					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. DSUP12-015 Preliminary Site Plan, 2. DSUP12-015 Staff Report, 3. DSUP12-015 Additional Materials					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ad	tion	Result	
2/3/2015	1	Planning Commission	re	commended approval		

		5 -	
2/3/2015	1	Planning Commission	recommended approval

Rezoning #2014-0009

Development Special Use Permit #2012-0015

2805, 2807, 2807A and 2809 King Street - Alexandria Memory Care

Public hearing and consideration of requests for: (A) An amendment to the official zoning map to change the zone from R-8 to RB with proffers; and (B) A development special use permit and site plan, with modifications, to construct and operate a nursing home building; zoned R-8/Residential Single-Family.

Applicant: 2811 King Street LLC represented by M. Catharine Puskar, attorney